

The following is a Summary of Council Actions. Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council. For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

TUESDAY, JULY 11, 2023 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Items for Consideration

- 1. The City Council approved the Regular Meeting Minutes of June 27, 2023.
- 2. The City Council adopted a Resolution accepting completion of the Sanitary Sewer Video Inspection, Project WW-0101121; and authorized the Environmental Services and Utilities Department Director to record a Notice of Completion as required by law.
- 3. The City Council adopted a resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 3 to the EOC Design Agreement between the City of Los Altos and Noll & Tam Architects and Planners in an amount not to exceed \$75,583 to evaluate an upsized generator sized for the whole Los Altos Community Center and some capacity for Los Altos Youth Center Office Conversion Project.
- 4. The City Council adopted a resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to the August 31, 2021, Plan Review Services Agreement between the City of Los Altos and TRB + Associates to provide as-needed civil, grading, and drainage engineering services that encompass plan review and construction inspection for private developments in Los Altos.
- 5. The City Council adopted a resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute an Agreement between the City of Los Altos and Silicon Valley Clean Energy to accept a Community Resilience Program Grant.
- 6. The City Council adopted an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Los Altos Adding Chapter 11.15 to Title 11 Miscellaneous Property Regulations of the Los Altos Municipal Code Creating a Standalone Chapter for Leaf Blower Regulations and find that this action is Exempt from Environmental Review Pursuant to Section 15061(b)(3) of the State Guidelines Implementing the California Environmental Quality Act of 1970.
- 7. The City Council directed staff to include changes to an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Los Altos Adding Chapter 11.14 Mechanical Equipment to Title 11 Miscellaneous Property Regulations of the Los Altos Municipal Code to be brought back at the August 22, 2023.
- 8. The City Council adopted changes to the City of Los Altos Commission Handbook.
- 9. The City Council authorized the Mayor to Sign Letters of Support for SB4 and SB423.

- 10. The City Council approved Los Altos Police Department Automated License Plate Readers Policy #462 as amended by the City Council.
- 11. The City Council received an update and provided additional direction on contracted use of café space in the Los Altos Community Center.
- 12. The City Council designated Mayor Meadows as Voting Representative Delegate and Councilmember Fligor and Councilmember Lee Eng as Alternates to Vote on Proposed Resolutions at the CalCities 2023 Annual Conference in Sacramento, CA on September 22, 2023.
- 13. The City Council directed the City/Schools Subcommittees to discuss potential Allen Bill transfers with their various School Districts.
- 14. The City Council provided direction to staff to include in a draft Council Travel Policy.

COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT 12:16 A.M.